

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 1193-2022 Version: 1 Name:

Type:OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:11/7/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:12/5/2022Final action:12/5/2022

Enactment date: 12/5/2022 Enactment #:

Effective date: 1/4/2023

Title: AN ORDINANCE Changing the Use, Height and Area Districts of parcels of land north of Cedar

Avenue between East 107th Street and Stokes Boulevard; and subjecting an area titled the Site Development Boundary to Section 333.02 of the Cleveland Zoning Code; and attaching the Approved

Site Development Plan (Map Change 2656).

Sponsors: Blaine A. Griffin

Indexes: CITY PLANNING COMMISSION, WARD 06, ZONING

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1193-2022-Zoning - n of Cedar b E 107 and Stokes Boulevard, 2. 1193-2022 Presentation -MC

2656 DPS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/5/2022	1	City Council	approved	Pass
11/7/2022	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	